Anaesthesiology
For over 40 years, Balton has been combining clinical experience with precision
of workmanship of the disposable medical devices, empowering healthcare
professionals in their every-day work.
EUROPE
Albania
Austria

length
[mm]
Guidewire
size
[inch]
Guidewire
length
[cm]
Guidewire
type
ZKDN2F8 2 8 - - 22 38 .014 35 straight
ZKDN3F8 3 8 4 10
20 38 .022
40
“J”
ZKDN3F10 3 10 4 10 40
ZKDN3F15 3 15 4 10 50
ZKDN3F20 3 20 4 10 60
ZKDN4F10 4 10 5 12
19 50 .027
50
ZKDN4F15 4 15 5 12 50
ZKDN4F20 4 20 5 12 60
ZKDN5F10 5 10 6 12
18 70
.035
50
ZKDN5F15 5 15 6 12 50
ZKDN5F20 5 20 6 12 60
ZKDN6F15 6 15 7 12
.038
50
ZKDN6F20 6 20 7 12 60
ZKDN7F15 7 15 8 12 50
ZKDN7F20 7 20 8 12 60
ZKDN7.5F20 7.5 20 8 12 60
ZKDN8F15 8 15 9 12 50
ZKDN8F20 8 20 9 12 60
ZKDN9F20 9 20 10 12 60
ZKDN10F20 10 20 10 12 60
When ordering use Ref. Number, e.g.: ZKDN7F20.
NOTE: Optionally you can order set with Y hub. While ordering, add the letter “Y” to the end of reference number e.g.: ZKDN7.5F20Y.
* optional
*

[cm]
Needle
size
[G]
Needle
length
[mm]
Guidewire
size
[inch]
Guidewire
length
[cm]
Guidewire
type
ZKDND4F10 4 10 5 12
20 38
.022
50
“J”
ZKDND4F15 4 15 5 12 50
ZKDND4F20 4 20 5 12 60
ZKDND4F30 4 30 5 12 80
ZKDND5F10 5 10 6 12
19
50
50
ZKDND5F15 5 15 6 12 50
ZKDND5F20 5 20 6 12 60
ZKDND6F15 6 15 7 12
70
.027
50
ZKDND6F20 6 20 7 12 60
ZKDND7F15 7 15 8 12
18 .035
50
ZKDND7F20 7 20 8 12 60
ZKDND7.5F20 7.5 20 8 12 60
ZKDND8F15 8 15 9 12 50
ZKDND8F20 8 20 9 12 60
ZKDND9F20 9 20 10 12 60
When ordering use Ref. Number, e.g.: ZKDND7F20.
NOTE: Optionally you can order set with Y hub. While ordering, add the letter “Y” to the end of reference number e.g.: ZKDND7.5F20Y.
• Catheter
• Needle

[cm]
Needle
size
[G]
Needle
length
[mm]
Guidewire
size
[inch]
Guidewire
length
[cm]
Guidewire
type
ZKDNT5F10 5 10 6 12
19 50
.022
50
“J”
ZKDNT5F15 5 15 6 12 50
ZKDNT5F20 5 20 6 12 60
ZKDNT6F15 6 15 7 12
.027
50
ZKDNT6F20 6 20 7 12 60
ZKDNT7F15 7 15 8 12
18 70 .035
50
ZKDNT7F20 7 20 8 12 60
ZKDNT7F30 7 30 8 12 80
ZKDNT7.5F20 7.5 20 8 12 60
ZKDNT8F15 8 15 9 12 50
ZKDNT8F20 8 20 9 12 60
ZKDNT8.5F20 8.5 20 9 12 60
ZKDNT9F20 9 20 10 12 60
When ordering use Ref. Number, e.g.: ZKDNT7F20.
NOTE: Optionally you can order set with Y hub. While ordering, add the letter “Y” to the end of reference number e.g.: ZKDNT7.5F20Y.
* optional
*

[cm]
Needle
size
[G]
Needle
length
[mm]
Guidewire
size
[inch]
Guidewire
length
[cm]
Guidewire
type
ZKDNIV7F15 7 15 8 12
18 70 .035
50
“J”
ZKDNIV7F20 7 20 8 12 60
ZKDNIV8F15 8 15 9 12 50
ZKDNIV8F20 8 20 9 12 60
ZKDNIV8.5F15 8.5 15 9 12 50
ZKDNIV8.5F20 8.5 20 9 12 60
When ordering use Ref. Number, e.g.: ZKDNIV7F20.
NOTE: Optionally you can order set with Y hub. While ordering, add the letter “Y” to the end of reference number e.g.: ZKDNIV7.5F20Y.
• Catheter
• Needle